March 25, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1422

- Page 1, line 8, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "submitted by" with "to"
- Page 1, line 9, after "provider" insert "with the provider's electronic prescribing software system"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "by a group purchaser"
- Page 1, line 10, after "electronically" insert an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 10, after "transmission" insert ", by the payer, by the insurance company, or by the pharmacy benefit manager responsible for implementing or adjudicating or for implementing and adjudicating the authorization or denial of the prior authorization request"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "alerts,"
- Page 1, line 14, after the third underscored comma insert "commercial"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "or otherwise"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "alert" with "electronic communication sent to the prescriber"
- Page 1, line 19, after the first underscored comma insert "including"
- Page 1, line 19, after the second underscored comma insert "commercial"
- Page 1, line 20, after "be" insert "consistent with the product label,"
- Page 1, line 20, after "evidence" insert an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 21, replace "must be consistent with" with "meet"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "regulations" with "requirements"
- Page 1, after line 22, insert:
 - "3. Electronic prescribing software may show information regarding a payer's formulary if the software is not designed to preclude or make more difficult the act of a prescribing practitioner or patient selecting any particular pharmacy or pharmaceutical."
- Page 2, line 1, remove "state department of health and the"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "work together to"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "group purchasers" with "the payers, insurance companies, and pharmacy benefit managers responsible for adjudicating the authorization or denial of the prescription request"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "January 1" with "June 30"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "state department of health and the"

Page 2, line 8, remove "between providers and group"

Page 2, line 9, remove "purchasers"

Renumber accordingly